



2026:CGHC:18636

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Miscellaneous Appeal (c) No.1292 of 2019

The New India Insurance Company Limited

Versus

Smt. Manjusha Sahu

21/08/2023	Mr. BN Nande, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. SP Sahu, Advocate for the Respondent. This is an admitted appeal, list it for final hearing in the month of November 2023. Interim relief, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Shubham