



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No.1292 of 2019

The New India Insurance Co. Ltd. **versus** Smt. Manjusha Sahu

Order on Board

09/06/2025	Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. S.P. Sahu, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4. Learned counsel for appellant prays for and is granted further three weeks' time to comply with the order dated 21.11.2023. List this matter after three weeks. Interim order passed earlier to continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-