



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1292 of 2019

The New India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Smt. Manjusha Sahu

Order Sheet

11/08/2025	Mr. Anupam Dubey, counsel for the appellant. Mr. S.P. Sahu, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4. As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, two weeks' time is granted to cure the defect as pointed out by the Registry. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	