



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1292 of 2019

The New India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Smt. Manjusha Sahu

Order Sheet

13/10/2025	Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. S.P. Sahu, Advocate for the respondents No. 1 to 4. Mr. Mishra prays for and is granted two weeks' time to cure the defect(s) pointed out by Registry, failing which this appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	