



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1292 of 2019

The New India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Smt. Manjusha Sahu

Order Sheet

08/12/2025	Shri B.N. Nande, Advocate for the appellant/s. Shri A.D. Kuldeep, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4. Heard on I.A. No.3 of 2025, an application under Order 5 Rule 20 of CPC for substitution service on respondents No.5 & 6. On due consideration, I.A. No.3 of 2025 is allowed and the appellant is directed to pay the process fee for service of notice through paper publication on respondents No.5 & 6. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.7 on payment of process fee by ordinary as well as speed post. Call this matter after service of notice. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge



--	--

Nimmi