



2026:CGHC:18636



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1292 of 2019

The New India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Smt. Manjusha Sahu

Order Sheet

20.03.2026	Mr. Abhishek Mishra, counsel for the appellant. The appeal has already been admitted. List the matter for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge

Harneet